25  HAVING A POPULATION IN EXCESS OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND,  WITH 
   26  (A) AN ADMINISTRATIVE EFFICIENCY RATIO OF LESS THAN ONE AND EIGHT-TENTHS 
   27  PERCENT (0.018) AND (B) AN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE PER PUPIL OF LESS THAN 
   28  THREE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($348), THE GAP ELIMINATION ADJUSTMENT 
   29  SHALL  BE  REDUCED  BY  AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE EFFICIENCY 
   30  RESTORATION, AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT, WHERE APPLICABLE, THE GAP ELIMI- 
   31  NATION ADJUSTMENT SHALL BE REDUCED BY AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE SUM OF

[...]

RESTORATION 
   33  PLUS THE ENROLLMENT ADJUSTMENT AWARD. 
   34    (I) THE PERCENTAGE REDUCTION SHALL BE THE SUM OF (A)  THE  PRODUCT  OF 
   35  THE  TOTAL AID FOR ADJUSTMENT, MULTIPLIED BY SIX AND FOUR-TENTHS PERCENT 
   36  (0.064), AND (B) THE PRODUCT  OF  FOUR  THOUSAND  FOUR  HUNDRED  DOLLARS 
   37  ($4,400)  MULTIPLIED  BY  THE REDUCTION FACTOR, MULTIPLIED BY THE PUBLIC 
   38  SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT  FOR  THE  BASE  YEAR  COMPUTED  PURSUANT  
TO 
   39  SUBPARAGRAPH  TWO  OF  PARAGRAPH  N  OF SUBDIVISION ONE OF THIS SECTION, 
   40  PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT SUCH PERCENTAGE REDUCTION SHALL NOT BE LESS

[...]

28  2008-09 school year such contact hours shall not exceed one million nine 
   29  hundred forty-six thousand one hundred seven (1,946,107) hours;  whereas 
   30  for  the  2009-10  school  year  such contact hours shall not exceed one 
   31  million  seven  hundred  sixty-three   thousand   nine   hundred   seven 
   32  (1,763,907)  hours;  WHEREAS FOR THE 2010--2011 SCHOOL YEAR SUCH CONTACT 
   33  HOURS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
ONE 
   34  HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT  (1,525,198)  HOURS;  WHEREAS  FOR  THE  2011--2012 
   35  SCHOOL  YEAR  SUCH  CONTACT  HOURS  SHALL  NOT  EXCEED ONE MILLION

[...]

52  CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK TO SUPPORT A PORTION OF THE 
   53  COSTS OF THE WORKFORCE EDUCATION PROGRAM. SUCH MONEYS SHALL BE  
CREDITED 
   54  TO  THE ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION FUND-LOCAL ASSISTANCE 
ACCOUNT 
   55  AND SHALL NOT EXCEED THIRTEEN MILLION DOLLARS ($13,000,000). 

1    S 67. Section 6 of chapter 756 of the laws of 1992, relating to  fund- 
    2  ing  a  program for work force education conducted by the consortium for 
    3  worker education in New York city, as amended by chapter 2 of  the  laws 
    4  of 2011, is amended to read as follows:

[...]

56  of  New  York there shall be paid forty-eight million one hundred seven- 

1  ty-five thousand dollars ($48,175,000) including five  hundred  thousand 
    2  dollars  ($500,000)  for  the Andrew Jackson High School; to the Buffalo 
    3  city school district, twenty-one million  twenty-five  thousand  dollars 
    4  ($21,025,000);  to  the  Rochester city school district, fifteen million 
    5  dollars ($15,000,000); to the Syracuse city  school  district,  thirteen 
    6  million  dollars  ($13,000,000);  to  the  Yonkers city school district, 
    7  forty-nine million five hundred thousand dollars, ($49,500,000); to  the 
    8  Newburgh city school district, four million six hundred forty-five thou- 
    9  sand dollars ($4,645,000); to the Poughkeepsie city school district, two 
   10  million  four hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($2,475,000); to the